

First Amendment to the Services Agreement for Safety Management Services provided by the Minnesota Municipal Utilities Association

This First Amendment (the "First Amendment") to the Services Agreement between the Minnesota Municipal Utilities Association ("MMUA") and <u>City of Saint Francis</u> (each a "Party" and collectively, the "Parties") dated <u>9/15/2023</u> concerning Safety Management Services (the "Agreement") is effective as of January 1, 2025.

Recitals

The Parties desire to enter into this First Amendment to modify the term/renewal/amendment provision in the Agreement.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Parties agree as follows:

- 1. Unless otherwise defined in this First Amendment, the capitalized terms in the First Amendment shall have the meaning provided in the Agreement.
- 2. Part II, Section 1 of the Agreement is amended by inserting the language below at the end of the second sentence as follows:
 - a. ; provided however, that either Party may provide written notice to the other Party to terminate the Agreement at least sixty (60) days in advance at any time.
- 3. All other provisions in the Agreement will remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this First Amendment has been signed by a duly authorized representative on behalf of the Parties hereto, all on the date first above written.

	City of Saint Francis	Minnesota Municipal Utilities Association
Ву		Ву
Title		Title
Date		Date
PO #		